

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 37483 OF 2025

Vijaylakshmi Armugham Muniendy NainarPETITIONER

V/S

The Mumbai Municipal Corporation Through....RESPONDENT

The Mumbai Municipal Commissioner

Mr. Mukesh M Vashi (Sr. Counsel) a/w. Adv. Chowdhari Moin,
Adv. Suraj D. Chauhan, i/by A. A. Siddiquie and Associates for
the Petitioner.

Adv. S. V. Tondwalkar i/by Komal Punjabi for Respondent
BMC.

Mr. Akshay Shinde, Adv. for Respondent No.5 (MMRDA) in
all Petitions.

Officer Present -

Shri Sandesh Jadhav AE (Main) K/W Ward.

Shri Prakash Mhatre Sub Eng. (Main) K/W Ward.

(By consent of the Parties)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 10/12/2025 For Disposal..

(ASSOCIATE)