

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No. 3528 of 2022
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 108 OF 2019**

Muniyandi Meena Joseph ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Chief Secretary
Government of Maharashtra
and 3 others

... Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2555 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 110 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1887 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 109 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 37478 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8555 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4748 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37482 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8526 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4753 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37483 OF 2025
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8524 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4747 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37487 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4749 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8522 OF 2026

Mr. Moinuddin Chowdhari i/b. A. A. Siddiquie & Associates, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Akshay P. Shinde, for Respondent No. 5 – MMRDA.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP, for State of Maharashtra – WP No. 3528 of 2022.

Mr. Vishal Thadani – Addl. GP.

Ms. Vaishali Choudhari, Addl. GP. In WP No.1887/2019.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP in WP No. 2648 of 2019 & WP(L) No. 37482 of 2025.

Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl. GP. - WP(L) No. 37478 of 2025, WP No.2555/2019.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP. In WP(L) No. 34483 of 2025 and wp No.3528/22.

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Chaitanya Chavan A/W. Ms Anjali Ghuge for respondent Nos.2 to 4 – BMC.

Ms. Manorama Mohanty and Ms. Mallika Mondal i/b. S. K. Srivastav & Co., for the applicants-Intervenor in chamber summons and interim applications.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. The office to verify and place the petitions before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.
2. Remove from the Board.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)